Mountpleasant N.S. School Closures 2024/2025

· Children return to school Wednesday Aug 28th.

· Halloween – Close Fri 25th October Reopen Mon 4th November 2024.

· Christmas – Close Friday 20th December @ 12 noon Reopen Monday 6th January 2025.

· FEB: Bank Holiday Monday 3rd February 2025.

· Midterm – Closed 20th & 21st February 2025.

· St. Patrick’s Day – Closed Monday 17th March 2025.

· Easter Holidays – Close Friday 11th April @ 12noon.  Re-open Monday 28th April 2025.

· May Bank Holiday – Monday 5th May 2025.

· June Bank Holiday – Monday 2nd June 2025.

· Summer Holidays – Friday 20th June 2025 @ 12noon.
